
A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING A ) 
FEE SCHEDULE FOR PERMITS TO ) 
WORK WITHIN THE CITY ) 
RIGHT-OF-WAY. ) 

RESOLUTION NO. 3 °' 
for 1982 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Lebanon 

did, on November 10, 1982, adopt Ordinance No. 1901 pro­

viding that fees for permits to work within the City 

right-of-way shall be established by Resolution; and 

WHEREAS, the following fee schedule is representative 

of the costs incurred by the City in regulation of the various 

classes of work within the right-of-way; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF 

THE CITY OF LEBANON, AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1. Effective December 9, 1982, the fee 

schedule for permits to work within the right-of-way shall 

be as follows: 



FEES FOR PERMITS FOR WORK WITHIN R.O.W.* 

BASIC R.0.W. ENCROACHMENT FEE: 

SURCHARGES: 

-Hard surface street cuts: 

-Curb cuts: 

40¢/sq,ft.;$25.00 minimum 

$1.00/lin.ft.;$10.00 minimum 

-Connection to sanitary sewer system: 4" lateral -

6" lateral or greater; 
use fee schedule from 
Permit for Construction 
of Public Improvements 

$25. 00 

$25.00 

with a mimimum fee of $100.00 

- Connection to City storm drainage structure: Up to 4" lateral - $15.00 

611 to 811 lateral - $35.00 

Over 811 lateral - $55.00 

*Established 1982 by Resolution No. 3C\ under authority of Ordinance No. \O\C\ 



and 0 
Passed by the Council by a vote of 

against and approved by the Mayor this 

day of November, 1982. 

Mayor 

ATTEST: 

for 

10-fh-
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